



## STAFF REPORT

**TO:** Mayor Keis and Members of the City Council

**FROM:** Mark D. Kasma, P.E., City Engineer

**DATE:** February 10, 2021

**RE:** Partial Pay for County Road D & Greenbrier Street Improvements

**ACTION TO BE CONSIDERED:**

Motion to approve Partial Pay Estimate No. 8 to New Look Contracting in the amount of \$60,660.35.

**BACKGROUND:**

The total amount earned to date by the Contractor is \$2,522,433.90. Amount paid on previous estimates is \$2,335,651.85. Withholding a 5% retainage, the amount due is \$60,660.35.

**SOURCE OF FUNDS:**

The improvements will be funded through assessments, Municipal State Aid Funds and the Infrastructure Capital Improvement Funds.

**STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:**

Staff recommends that the City Council approve Partial Pay Estimate No. 8 in the amount of \$60,660.35.

Date: 1/27/2021

**CONTRACTOR'S PAY REQUEST**

Pay Request No. 8

**County Road D and Greenbrier Street Improvements**

For Period Ending: 1/27/2021

City of Little Canada

SAP 062-619-035, 200-121-001 & 209-020-012

BMI Project No. N15.119833

Original Contract Amount	\$2,655,646.55
Approved Change Orders	\$67,882.11
Revised Contract Amount	\$2,723,528.66
Completed Work to Date	\$2,522,433.90
Stored Materials on Hand	\$0.00
Sub-Total	\$2,522,433.90
Retained Percentage      5%	(\$126,121.70)
Deduction	\$0.00
Liquidated Damages	\$0.00
Total	\$2,396,312.20
Total Amount Paid on Previous Estimates	\$2,335,651.85
Amount Due Contractor This Pay Request	\$60,660.35

**Certificate for Partial Payment**

I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, all items quantities and prices of work and material shown on this Estimate are correct and that all work has been performed in full accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract for this project between the Owner and the undersigned Contractor, and as amended by any authorized changes, and that the foregoing is a true and correct statement of the contract amount for the period covered by this Estimate.

Approved for Payment:  
**New Look Contracting, Inc.**  
**14045 Northdale Boulevard**  
**Rogers, MN 55374**

Lisa Mazzitello      1/28/21  
Signature      Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Printed Name and Title

Checked and Approved as to  
Quantities and Amount:  
**Bolton & Menk, Inc.**  
**2035 County Road D East**  
**Maplewood, MN 55109**

Mark D. Kasma      2/2/21  
Signature      Date

Mark D. Kasma, P.E., City Engineer  
Printed Name and Title

Approved for Payment:  
City of Little Canada

\_\_\_\_\_  
Name      Title      Date

**Partial Pay Estimate No.:**

**8**

COUNTY ROAD D AND GREENBRIER STREET IMPROVEMENTS

SAP 062-619-035-200-121-001 & 209-020-012

CITY OF LITTLE CANADA, MN

BMI PROJECT NO. N15.119833

Work completed through January 27, 2021

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AS BID		PREVIOUS ESTIMATE		COMPLETED TO DATE	
			ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID</b>								
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	\$75,000.00	1.00	LUMP SUM \$75,000.00	0.75	LUMP SUM \$56,250.00	0.75	LUMP SUM \$56,250.00
2	2101.524 CLEARING	\$175.00	20.00	TREE \$3,500.00	38.00	TREE \$6,650.00	38.00	TREE \$6,650.00
3	2101.524 GRUBBING	\$175.00	20.00	TREE \$3,500.00	28.00	TREE \$4,900.00	28.00	TREE \$4,900.00
4	2104.502 REMOVE SIGN TYPE C	\$45.00	18.00	EACH \$810.00	16.00	EACH \$720.00	16.00	EACH \$720.00
5	2104.502 REMOVE BOLLARD	\$250.00	4.00	EACH \$1,000.00	4.00	EACH \$1,000.00	4.00	EACH \$1,000.00
6	2104.502 REMOVE STORM SEWER STRUCTURE	\$800.00	5.00	EACH \$4,000.00	4.00	EACH \$3,200.00	4.00	EACH \$3,200.00
7	2104.502 REMOVE STORM SEWER TOP SLAB	\$800.00	1.00	EACH \$800.00	1.00	EACH \$800.00	1.00	EACH \$800.00
8	2104.502 SALVAGE SIGN PANEL TYPE SPECIAL	\$45.00	6.00	EACH \$270.00	3.00	EACH \$135.00	3.00	EACH \$135.00
9	2104.502 SALVAGE HYDRANT	\$765.00	3.00	EACH \$2,295.00	3.00	EACH \$2,295.00	3.00	EACH \$2,295.00
10	2104.502 SALVAGE MAILBOXES	\$50.00	44.00	EACH \$2,200.00	52.00	EACH \$2,600.00	52.00	EACH \$2,600.00
11	2104.503 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	\$10.00	219.00	LIN FT \$2,190.00	483.00	LIN FT \$4,830.00	483.00	LIN FT \$4,830.00
12	2104.503 REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	\$21.00	96.00	LIN FT \$2,016.00	87.00	LIN FT \$1,827.00	87.00	LIN FT \$1,827.00
13	2104.503 REMOVE CULVERT	\$18.00	307.00	LIN FT \$5,526.00	416.00	LIN FT \$7,488.00	416.00	LIN FT \$7,488.00
14	2104.503 SAW CUT BITUMINOUS (FULL DEPTH)	\$3.00	1081.00	LIN FT \$3,243.00	1782.00	LIN FT \$5,346.00	1782.00	LIN FT \$5,346.00
15	2104.503 SAW CUT CONCRETE (FULL DEPTH)	\$6.00	216.00	LIN FT \$1,296.00	357.00	LIN FT \$2,142.00	357.00	LIN FT \$2,142.00
16	2104.504 REMOVE PAVERS	\$50.00	11.00	SQ YD \$550.00	7.00	SQ YD \$350.00	7.00	SQ YD \$350.00
17	2104.504 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$36.00	16.00	SQ YD \$576.00	32.00	SQ YD \$1,152.00	32.00	SQ YD \$1,152.00
18	2104.504 REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT (INCL TRAIL)	\$8.00	2297.00	SQ YD \$18,376.00	2633.30	SQ YD \$21,066.40	2,633.30	SQ YD \$21,066.40
19	2104.504 REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	\$11.00	543.00	SQ YD \$5,973.00	511.80	SQ YD \$5,629.80	511.80	SQ YD \$5,629.80
20	2105.504 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V - FILTRATION	\$2.00	779.00	SQ YD \$1,558.00	841.00	SQ YD \$1,682.00	841.00	SQ YD \$1,682.00
21	2105.504 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V	\$2.00	7336.00	SQ YD \$14,672.00	7587.00	SQ YD \$15,174.00	7,587.00	SQ YD \$15,174.00
22	2105.507 COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	\$18.00	11850.00	CU YD \$213,300.00	11917.00	CU YD \$214,506.00	14,878.00	CU YD \$267,804.00
23	2105.507 COMMON EXCAVATION (P) - POND	\$18.00	5170.00	CU YD \$93,060.00	5170.00	CU YD \$93,060.00	5,170.00	CU YD \$93,060.00
24	2105.507 SUBGRADE EXCAVATION (EV)	\$18.00	1376.00	CU YD \$24,768.00	748.70	CU YD \$13,476.60	748.70	CU YD \$13,476.60
25	2105.507 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW MOD (LV) - 1	\$33.00	380.00	CU YD \$12,540.00	402.50	CU YD \$13,282.50	402.50	CU YD \$13,282.50
26	2105.507 TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	\$40.00	2460.00	CU YD \$98,400.00	1920.00	CU YD \$76,800.00	1,920.00	CU YD \$76,800.00
27	2105.507 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (CV) (P)	\$15.00	4218.00	CU YD \$63,270.00	4218.00	CU YD \$63,270.00	4,218.00	CU YD \$63,270.00
28	2112.519 SUBGRADE PREPARATION	\$180.00	42.00	RD STA \$7,560.00	42.00	RD STA \$7,560.00	42.00	RD STA \$7,560.00
29	2123.51 STREET SWEEPER WITH OPERATOR	\$1.00	68.00	HOUR \$68.00	14.00	HOUR \$14.00	14.00	HOUR \$14.00
30	2123.61 TRACTOR MOUNTED BACKHOE WITH OPERATOR	\$1.00	50.00	HOUR \$50.00	0.00	HOUR \$0.00	0.00	HOUR \$0.00
31	2130.523 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	\$50.00	150.00	MGAL \$7,500.00	20.00	MGAL \$1,000.00	20.00	MGAL \$1,000.00
32	2211.507 STABILIZING AGGREGATE	\$66.00	1376.00	CU YD \$90,816.00	748.70	CU YD \$49,414.20	748.70	CU YD \$49,414.20
33	2211.507 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 7	\$9.00	6610.00	CU YD \$59,490.00	2371.00	CU YD \$21,339.00	2,371.00	CU YD \$21,339.00
34	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 6 (P)	\$20.00	2946.00	TON \$58,920.00	4669.00	TON \$93,380.00	5,007.00	TON \$100,140.00
35	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5 (TRAIL) (P)	\$25.00	820.00	TON \$20,500.00	820.00	TON \$20,500.00	820.00	TON \$20,500.00
36	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2 (SHOULDER) (P)	\$55.00	53.00	TON \$2,915.00	53.00	TON \$2,915.00	53.00	TON \$2,915.00
37	2215.504 RECLAIM BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	\$1.20	13239.00	SQ YD \$15,886.80	13581.00	SQ YD \$16,297.20	13,581.00	SQ YD \$16,297.20
38	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	\$2.00	1397.00	GAL \$2,794.00	950.00	GAL \$1,900.00	950.00	GAL \$1,900.00
39	2360.504 TYPE 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX. SPWEB340C, FOR PATCHING	\$73.00	27.00	SQ YD \$1,971.00	45.00	SQ YD \$3,285.00	45.00	SQ YD \$3,285.00
40	2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX. SPWEB440F	\$77.00	1226.00	TON \$94,402.00	1458.48	TON \$112,302.96	1,458.48	TON \$112,302.96
41	2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 NON-WEARING COURSE MIX. SPNWB430B	\$69.00	920.00	TON \$63,480.00	1100.00	TON \$75,900.00	1,100.00	TON \$75,900.00
42	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX. SPWEA330C	\$82.00	709.00	TON \$58,138.00	0.00	TON \$0.00	0.00	TON \$0.00
43	2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX. SPWEB330C	\$75.00	2629.00	TON \$197,175.00	1240.73	TON \$93,054.75	1,240.73	TON \$93,054.75
44	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE SPWEA240B	\$85.00	366.00	TON \$31,110.00	342.78	TON \$29,136.30	342.78	TON \$29,136.30
45	2360.509 TYPE 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (DRIVEWAY)	\$107.00	274.00	TON \$29,318.00	294.33	TON \$31,493.31	294.33	TON \$31,493.31
46	2411.502 CONCRETE OUTLET STRUCTURE - POND	\$7,200.00	1.00	EACH \$7,200.00	1.00	EACH \$7,200.00	1.00	EACH \$7,200.00
47	2451.507 IMPROVED PIPE FOUNDATION	\$2.50	3540.00	LIN FT \$8,850.00	841.00	LIN FT \$2,102.50	841.00	LIN FT \$2,102.50
48	2501.502 15" RCP PIPE APRON	\$1,500.00	1.00	EACH \$1,500.00	1.00	EACH \$1,500.00	1.00	EACH \$1,500.00
49	2501.502 18" RCP PIPE APRON	\$1,600.00	2.00	EACH \$3,200.00	2.00	EACH \$3,200.00	2.00	EACH \$3,200.00
50	2501.502 30" RCP PIPE APRON	\$3,000.00	1.00	EACH \$3,000.00	1.00	EACH \$3,000.00	1.00	EACH \$3,000.00
51	2502.503 6" PVC PIPE DRAIN, SCHEDULE SDR 40	\$39.00	928.00	LIN FT \$36,192.00	603.00	LIN FT \$23,517.00	603.00	LIN FT \$23,517.00
52	2502.503 4" PERFORATED PVC PIPE DRAIN, W/ SOCK	\$10.00	2249.00	LIN FT \$22,490.00	2530.00	LIN FT \$25,300.00	2,530.00	LIN FT \$25,300.00
53	2502.503 6" PERFORATED PVC PIPE DRAIN, SCHEDULE 26	\$31.00	419.00	LIN FT \$12,989.00	397.00	LIN FT \$12,307.00	397.00	LIN FT \$12,307.00

**Partial Pay Estimate No.:**

**8**

COUNTY ROAD D AND GREENBRIER STREET IMPROVEMENTS

SAP 062-619-035-200-121-001 & 209-020-012

CITY OF LITTLE CANADA, MN

BMI PROJECT NO. N15.119833

Work completed through January 27, 2021

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AS BID		PREVIOUS ESTIMATE		COMPLETED TO DATE	
			ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
54	2502.602 6" PVC PIPE DRAIN CLEAN OUT	\$450.00	17.00	EACH \$7,650.00	30.00	EACH \$13,500.00	30.00	EACH \$13,500.00
55	2502.602 CONNECT DRAIN TILE TO STRUCTURE	\$550.00	19.00	EACH \$10,450.00	38.00	EACH \$20,900.00	38.00	EACH \$20,900.00
56	2502.602 CONNECT DRAIN TILE TO STORM SEWER W/ KOR-N-TEE SERVICE CONNECTION	\$1,000.00	13.00	EACH \$13,000.00	11.00	EACH \$11,000.00	11.00	EACH \$11,000.00
57	2503.502 10' DIA TOP SLAB WITH 2X3 OPENING	\$4,000.00	1.00	EACH \$4,000.00	1.00	EACH \$4,000.00	1.00	EACH \$4,000.00
58	2503.503 12" STORM SEWER, 0'-10' DEEP	\$66.00	29.00	LIN FT \$1,914.00	87.00	LIN FT \$5,742.00	87.00	LIN FT \$5,742.00
59	2503.503 15" STORM SEWER, 0'-10' DEEP	\$56.00	662.00	LIN FT \$37,072.00	647.00	LIN FT \$36,232.00	647.00	LIN FT \$36,232.00
60	2503.503 18" STORM SEWER, 0'-10' DEEP	\$60.00	113.00	LIN FT \$6,780.00	68.00	LIN FT \$4,080.00	68.00	LIN FT \$4,080.00
61	2503.503 21" STORM SEWER, 0'-10' DEEP	\$65.00	323.00	LIN FT \$20,995.00	331.00	LIN FT \$21,515.00	331.00	LIN FT \$21,515.00
62	2503.503 24" STORM SEWER, 0'-10' DEEP, CL IV	\$70.00	1218.00	LIN FT \$85,260.00	1218.00	LIN FT \$85,260.00	1,218.00	LIN FT \$85,260.00
63	2503.503 27" STORM SEWER, 0'-10' DEEP, CL IV	\$130.00	8.00	LIN FT \$1,040.00	8.00	LIN FT \$1,040.00	8.00	LIN FT \$1,040.00
64	2503.503 30" STORM SEWER, 0'-10' DEEP, CL IV	\$95.00	1225.00	LIN FT \$116,375.00	1152.00	LIN FT \$109,440.00	1,152.00	LIN FT \$109,440.00
65	2503.503 48" STORM SEWER, 0'-10' DEEP, CL IV	\$200.00	48.00	LIN FT \$9,600.00	68.00	LIN FT \$13,600.00	68.00	LIN FT \$13,600.00
66	2503.503 21" PVC STORM SEWER, 0'-10' DEEP	\$130.00	9.00	LIN FT \$1,170.00	0.00	LIN FT \$0.00	9.00	LIN FT \$1,170.00
67	2503.602 REMOVE AND REPLACE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE AT STORM SEWER CROSSING (6" PVC)	\$80.00	355.00	LIN FT \$28,400.00	88.00	LIN FT \$7,040.00	88.00	LIN FT \$7,040.00
68	2503.603 RECONSTRUCT SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	\$500.00	16.00	LIN FT \$8,000.00	9.43	LIN FT \$4,715.00	9.43	LIN FT \$4,715.00
69	2504.602 ADJUST CURB BOX CASTING IN DRIVEWAY	\$350.00	2.00	EACH \$700.00	3.00	EACH \$1,050.00	3.00	EACH \$1,050.00
70	2504.602 REPLACE WATER MAIN FITTING BOLTS	\$2,400.00	14.00	FITTING \$33,600.00	20.00	FITTING \$48,000.00	20.00	FITTING \$48,000.00
71	2504.602 6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	\$2,200.00	3.00	EACH \$6,600.00	3.00	EACH \$6,600.00	3.00	EACH \$6,600.00
72	2504.602 6" WATER MAIN OFFSET	\$6,800.00	2.00	EACH \$13,600.00	2.00	EACH \$13,600.00	2.00	EACH \$13,600.00
73	2504.602 8" WATER MAIN OFFSET	\$7,500.00	2.00	EACH \$15,000.00	2.46	EACH \$18,450.00	2.81	EACH \$21,075.00
74	2504.602 INSTALL SALVAGED HYDRANT	\$1,500.00	3.00	EACH \$4,500.00	1.00	EACH \$1,500.00	1.00	EACH \$1,500.00
75	2504.602 ADJUST CURB BOX IN TURF	\$220.00	29.00	EACH \$6,380.00	30.00	EACH \$6,600.00	30.00	EACH \$6,600.00
76	2504.602 ADJUST VALVE BOX	\$500.00	12.00	EACH \$6,000.00	14.00	EACH \$7,000.00	14.00	EACH \$7,000.00
77	2504.602 ADJUST HYDRANT	\$1,400.00	2.00	EACH \$2,800.00	0.00	EACH \$0.00	0.00	EACH \$0.00
78	2504.602 OFFSET WATER SERVICE AT STORM SEWER CROSSING	\$1,700.00	17.00	EACH \$28,900.00	12.00	EACH \$20,400.00	12.00	EACH \$20,400.00
79	2504.604 INSULATE COPPER WATER SERVICE, 4" THICK AT STORM SEWER CROSSING	\$30.00	120.00	SQ YD \$3,600.00	101.25	SQ YD \$3,037.50	101.25	SQ YD \$3,037.50
80	2506.502 RAIN GUARDIAN - BUNKER	\$2,200.00	2.00	EACH \$4,400.00	1.00	EACH \$2,200.00	1.00	EACH \$2,200.00
81	2506.502 2'x3' CB, INCL CSTG AND HDPE ADJ RINGS (DETAIL STO-5)	\$2,000.00	16.00	EACH \$32,000.00	18.00	EACH \$36,000.00	18.00	EACH \$36,000.00
82	2506.502 4' DIA STORM SEWER MH, 8' DEEP, INCL R-1642 CSTG AND HDPE ADJ RINGS (DETAIL STO-1)	\$2,700.00	2.00	EACH \$5,400.00	1.00	EACH \$2,700.00	1.00	EACH \$2,700.00
83	2506.502 4' DIA STORM SEWER CBMH, 8' DEEP, INCL CSTG AND HDPE ADJ RINGS (DETAIL STO-3)	\$2,800.00	6.00	EACH \$16,800.00	4.00	EACH \$11,200.00	4.00	EACH \$11,200.00
84	2506.502 5' DIA STORM SEWER MH, 8' DEEP, INCL R-1642 CSTG AND HDPE ADJ RINGS (DETAIL STO-1)	\$4,900.00	9.00	EACH \$44,100.00	9.00	EACH \$44,100.00	9.00	EACH \$44,100.00
85	2506.502 5' DIA STORM SEWER CBMH, 8' DEEP, INCL CSTG AND HDPE ADJ RINGS (DETAIL STO-1)	\$4,900.00	1.00	EACH \$4,900.00	2.00	EACH \$9,800.00	2.00	EACH \$9,800.00
86	2506.502 6' DIA STORM SEWER MH, 8' DEEP, INCL R-1642 CSTG AND HDPE ADJ RINGS (DETAIL STO-1)	\$6,000.00	3.00	EACH \$18,000.00	3.00	EACH \$18,000.00	3.00	EACH \$18,000.00
87	2506.502 6' DIA STORM SEWER CBMH, 8' DEEP, INCL CSTG AND HDPE ADJ RINGS (DETAIL STO-3)	\$6,000.00	1.00	EACH \$6,000.00	1.00	EACH \$6,000.00	1.00	EACH \$6,000.00
88	2506.502 7' DIA STORM SEWER MH, 8' DEEP, INCL R-1642 CSTG AND HDPE ADJ RINGS (DETAIL STO-1) BUILT OVER EX PIPE	\$9,500.00	1.00	EACH \$9,500.00	1.05	EACH \$9,945.00	1.05	EACH \$9,945.00
89	2506.502 ADJUST MANHOLE CASTING	\$900.00	29.00	EACH \$26,100.00	30.00	EACH \$27,000.00	30.00	EACH \$27,000.00
90	2506.502 ADJUST CATCH BASING CASTING	\$300.00	19.00	EACH \$5,700.00	25.00	EACH \$7,500.00	25.00	EACH \$7,500.00
91	2506.503 5' DIAMETER STRUCTURE OVERDEPTH	\$380.00	2.50	LIN FT \$950.00	2.50	LIN FT \$950.00	2.50	LIN FT \$950.00
92	2506.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM MANHOLE	\$1,300.00	4.00	EACH \$5,200.00	4.00	EACH \$5,200.00	4.00	EACH \$5,200.00
93	2506.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM PIPE	\$1,300.00	1.00	EACH \$1,300.00	4.00	EACH \$5,200.00	4.00	EACH \$5,200.00
94	2506.602 BULKHEAD 30" RCP	\$825.00	1.00	EACH \$825.00	1.00	EACH \$825.00	1.00	EACH \$825.00
95	2511.507 CLASS III RANDOM RIP RAP	\$130.00	65.00	CU YD \$8,450.00	51.00	CU YD \$6,630.00	51.00	CU YD \$6,630.00
96	2521.518 6" CONCRETE WALK	\$18.00	1768.00	SQ FT \$31,824.00	1226.00	SQ FT \$22,068.00	1,226.00	SQ FT \$22,068.00
97	2521.518 4" CONCRETE WALK	\$18.00	133.00	SQ FT \$2,394.00	676.00	SQ FT \$12,168.00	676.00	SQ FT \$12,168.00
98	2531.503 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER B612	\$29.00	20.00	LIN FT \$580.00	44.00	LIN FT \$1,276.00	44.00	LIN FT \$1,276.00
99	2531.503 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER B624	\$22.00	3104.00	LIN FT \$68,288.00	2734.00	LIN FT \$60,148.00	2,734.00	LIN FT \$60,148.00
100	2531.503 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER SURMOUNTABLE	\$16.00	5297.00	LIN FT \$84,752.00	5253.00	LIN FT \$84,048.00	5,253.00	LIN FT \$84,048.00
101	2531.504 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT - RESIDENTIAL	\$84.00	824.00	SQ YD \$69,216.00	852.33	SQ YD \$71,595.72	852.33	SQ YD \$71,595.72
102	2531.504 8" COMMERCIAL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	\$106.00	305.00	SQ YD \$32,330.00	383.30	SQ YD \$40,629.80	383.30	SQ YD \$40,629.80
103	2531.618 TRUNCATED DOMES	\$53.00	136.00	SQ FT \$7,208.00	226.00	SQ FT \$11,978.00	226.00	SQ FT \$11,978.00
104	2540.602 INSTALL SALVAGED MAILBOX	\$72.00	44.00	EACH \$3,168.00	52.00	EACH \$3,744.00	52.00	EACH \$3,744.00
105	2540.603 LANDSCAPE EDGER, STEEL	\$3.50	160.00	LIN FT \$560.00	90.00	LIN FT \$315.00	90.00	LIN FT \$315.00
106	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$10,000.00	1.00	LUMP SUM \$10,000.00	1.00	LUMP SUM \$10,000.00	1.00	LUMP SUM \$10,000.00
107	2564.502 INSTALL SIGN TYPE SPECIAL	\$110.00	6.00	EACH \$660.00	0.00	EACH \$0.00	0.00	EACH \$0.00
108	2564.518 SIGN PANELS TYPE C	\$67.00	102.75	SQ FT \$6,884.25	102.75	SQ FT \$6,884.25	102.75	SQ FT \$6,884.25

**Partial Pay Estimate No.:**

**8**

COUNTY ROAD D AND GREENBRIER STREET IMPROVEMENTS

SAP 062-619-035-200-121-001 & 209-020-012

CITY OF LITTLE CANADA, MN

BMI PROJECT NO. N15.119833

Work completed through January 27, 2021

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AS BID		PREVIOUS ESTIMATE		COMPLETED TO DATE			
			ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ESTIMATED AMOUNT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ESTIMATED AMOUNT		
109	2571.524 CONIFEROUS TREE 8' HT B&B	\$800.00	9.00	TREE \$7,200.00	0.00	TREE \$0.00	0.00	TREE \$0.00		
110	2571.524 DECIDUOUS TREE 2" CAL BR	\$600.00	6.00	TREE \$3,600.00	0.00	TREE \$0.00	0.00	TREE \$0.00		
111	2573.501 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	\$1.00	4.00	EACH \$4.00	0.00	EACH \$0.00	0.00	EACH \$0.00		
112	2573.502 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (W/O CASTING)	\$160.00	32.00	EACH \$5,120.00	27.00	EACH \$4,320.00	27.00	EACH \$4,320.00		
113	2573.502 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (W/ CASTING)	\$160.00	38.00	EACH \$6,080.00	36.00	EACH \$5,760.00	36.00	EACH \$5,760.00		
114	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTOL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	\$10.00	112.00	LIN FT \$1,120.00	653.00	LIN FT \$6,530.00	653.00	LIN FT \$6,530.00		
115	2573.503 SILT FENCE TYPE MACHINE SLICED	\$2.50	4215.00	LIN FT \$10,537.50	3517.00	LIN FT \$8,792.50	3,517.00	LIN FT \$8,792.50		
116	2574.507 FILTER TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	\$48.00	150.00	CU YD \$7,200.00	140.00	CU YD \$6,720.00	140.00	CU YD \$6,720.00		
117	2574.508 FERTILIZER TYPE 3	\$5.00	160.00	POUND \$800.00	50.00	POUND \$250.00	50.00	POUND \$250.00		
118	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	\$3.00	2540.00	SQ YD \$7,620.00	2720.00	SQ YD \$8,160.00	2,720.00	SQ YD \$8,160.00		
119	2575.504 SODDING, TYPE LAWN	\$6.00	14962.00	SQ YD \$89,772.00	14256.00	SQ YD \$85,536.00	14,256.00	SQ YD \$85,536.00		
120	2575.505 SEEDING	\$450.00	0.52	ACRE \$234.00	0.66	ACRE \$297.00	0.66	ACRE \$297.00		
121	2575.507 MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 6	\$100.00	10.00	CU YD \$1,000.00	6.00	CU YD \$600.00	6.00	CU YD \$600.00		
122	2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 35-241	\$19.00	20.00	POUND \$380.00	37.00	POUND \$703.00	37.00	POUND \$703.00		
123	2575.525 WATER FOR TURF ESTABLISHMENT	\$1.00	450.00	MGAL \$450.00	0.00	MGAL \$0.00	0.00	MGAL \$0.00		
124	2582.503 INTERIM PVMT MARKING - 4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE - PAINT	\$3.00	1375.00	LIN FT \$4,125.00	0.00	LIN FT \$0.00	0.00	LIN FT \$0.00		
125	2582.503 4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	\$3.00	1375.00	LIN FT \$4,125.00	1490.00	LIN FT \$4,470.00	1,490.00	LIN FT \$4,470.00		
126	2582.503 6" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	\$2.00	2750.00	LIN FT \$5,500.00	3207.00	LIN FT \$6,414.00	3,207.00	LIN FT \$6,414.00		
127	2582.503 24" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	\$100.00	17.00	LIN FT \$1,700.00	12.00	LIN FT \$1,200.00	12.00	LIN FT \$1,200.00		
128	2582.518 INTERIM PVMT MARKING - CROSSWALK - PAINT	\$9.00	1040.00	SQ FT \$9,360.00	120.00	SQ FT \$1,080.00	120.00	SQ FT \$1,080.00		
129	2582.518 CROSSWALK PREFORM THERMOPLASTIC GROUND IN	\$16.00	1040.00	SQ FT \$16,640.00	888.00	SQ FT \$14,208.00	888.00	SQ FT \$14,208.00		
			<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>			<b>\$2,655,646.55</b>		<b>\$2,394,698.79</b>		<b>\$2,458,551.79</b>
<b>CHANGE ORDER NO. 1</b>										
1	2563.601 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	\$250.00	14.00	UD \$3,500.00	14.00	UD \$3,500.00	14.00	UD \$3,500.00		\$3,500.00
			<b>TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1</b>			<b>\$3,500.00</b>		<b>\$3,500.00</b>		<b>\$3,500.00</b>
			<b>TOTAL BASE BID + CHANGE ORDER NO. 1</b>			<b>\$2,659,146.55</b>		<b>\$2,398,198.79</b>		<b>\$2,462,051.79</b>
<b>CHANGE ORDER NO. 2</b>										
1	2211.507 3" MINUS RECYCLE MATERIAL	\$20.10	307.00	TN \$6,170.70	307.00	TN \$6,170.70	307.00	TN \$6,170.70		\$6,170.70
2	2503.603 REMOVE AND REPLACE SEWER MH WITH 5' DIA MH	\$7,000.00	1.00	EA \$7,000.00	1.00	EA \$7,000.00	1.00	EA \$7,000.00		\$7,000.00
3	2504.602 1" COPPER WATER SERVICE	\$1,696.81	1.00	EA \$1,696.81	1.00	EA \$1,696.81	1.00	EA \$1,696.81		\$1,696.81
4	2404.602 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW HYDRANT	\$6,940.00	3.00	EA \$20,820.00	3.00	EA \$20,820.00	3.00	EA \$20,820.00		\$20,820.00
5	2504.602 FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	\$5,254.00	2.00	EA \$10,508.00	2.00	EA \$10,508.00	2.00	EA \$10,508.00		\$10,508.00
6	2504.602 GATE VALVE BONNET BOLTS AND SEALS	\$1,000.00	14.00	EA \$14,000.00	10.00	EA \$10,000.00	10.00	EA \$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
			<b>TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2</b>			<b>\$60,195.51</b>		<b>\$56,195.51</b>		<b>\$56,195.51</b>
			<b>TOTAL BASE BID + CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 + 2</b>			<b>\$2,719,342.06</b>		<b>\$2,454,394.30</b>		<b>\$2,518,247.30</b>
<b>CHANGE ORDER NO. 3</b>										
1	2101.518 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	\$8.65	484.00	SF \$4,186.60	484.00	SF \$4,186.60	484.00	SF \$4,186.60		\$4,186.60
			<b>TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 3</b>			<b>\$4,186.60</b>		<b>\$4,186.60</b>		<b>\$4,186.60</b>
			<b>TOTAL BASE BID + CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 + 2 + 3</b>			<b>\$2,723,528.66</b>		<b>\$2,458,580.90</b>		<b>\$2,522,433.90</b>